ORDINANCE NO.57/

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION I OF ORDINANCE NO. 339 OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION I

Section I of Ordinance No. 339 of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois regulating the retail sales of alcoholic beverages in the City of Nokomis shall be amended as follows:

It shall be lawful to sell alcoholic beverages at retail sales in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois on any Sunday which shall fall on December 31st of any year, during the hours of one o'clock P.M. until one o'clock A.M. on the Monday following.

SECTION II

All other provisions of Section I of Ordinance No. 339 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION III

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed at a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 11th day of December, A.D. 1967.

APPROVED:

Herbert & Hec

Herbert 6. Heck, May

ATTEST:

Millicent Morgan, City Clerk